502856396 06/18/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2902993

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRUCE ALEXANDER	02/28/2003
DAVID ANTAL	02/28/2003

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VIGILOS, INC.
Street Address:	2030 FIRST AVENUE, SUITE 300
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98121

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8239347

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ip@olivistar.com
Correspondent Name: OLIVISTAR LLC

Address Line 1: 2150 S. CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: MCKINNEY, TEXAS 75070

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANA TRAN
SIGNATURE:	/Dana Tran/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2014

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=US8239347 - Ass from inventors to Vigilos, Inc#page1.tif source=US8239347 - Ass from inventors to Vigilos, Inc#page2.tif source=US8239347 - Ass from inventors to Vigilos, Inc#page3.tif

PATENT 502856396 REEL: 033126 FRAME: 0612

220-05	
RECOI 03-17	7-2003 Patent and Trademark Office
RECOI	Attorney Docket No.: VIGL120683
	91269 .eof. £
1. Submission Type  Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID#  Correction of PTO Error: Reel  3. Names of conveying parties: Bruce Alexander  Bruce Alexander  David Antal  Execution Date: February 28, 2003 February 28, 2003	2. Conveyance Type:  X Assignment  Security Agreement  Change of Name  Other:  4. Name and address of receiving party:  Name: Vigilos, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Address: 2030 First Avenue, Suite 300 Seattle, Washington 98121
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
10311	B. Patent No(s).  ached? Yes No cation, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first  7. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: 1  8. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
11. Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Mauricio A. Uribe Name of Attorney or Agent	Signature Date
Registration No. 46 206	nber of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

MAU:md

03/06/2003 FFANAEIA 00000053 10377866 03 FC:8021

VIGL\20683151.DOC

**PATENT REEL: 033126 FRAME: 0613** 

Attorney Docket No. VIGL120683

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Bruce Alexander, residing at 13630 S. Keyport Road NE, Poulsbo, Washington 98370 and David Antal, residing at 9674 Topsail Place NW, Silverdale, Washington 98383, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CUSTOMIZING THE STORAGE AND MANAGEMENT OF DEVICE DATA IN A NETWORKED ENVIRONMENT, executed by Bruce Alexander on 2/23/2003 and by David Antal on \_\_\_\_\_;

AND, WHEREAS, Vigilos, Inc., Washington corporation, having a principal place of business at 2030 First Avenue, Suite 300, Scattle, Washington 98121 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

of February, 2003.	(city), 1/19/19 (state), this 28 72
	Bruce Alexander
*****	
Executed at	(city), Washington, this day

MAU:md

VIGLU30683 (21.5)QC

Feb. 28 2003 02:36PM P2

FAX NO. : 2067286440

FROM : VIGILOS

Attorney Docket No. VIGL120683

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Bruce Alexander, residing at 13630 S. Keyport Road NE, Poulsbo, Washington 98370 and David Antal, residing at 9674 Topsail Place NW, Silverdale, Washington 98383, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CUSTOMIZING THE STORAGE AND MANAGEMENT OF DEVICE DATA IN A NETWORKED ENVIRONMENT, executed by Bruce Alexander on \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_and by David Antal on February 25633

AND, WHEREAS, Vigilos, Inc., Washington corporation, having a principal place of business at 2030 First Avenue, Suite 300, Seattle, Washington 98121 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at, 200	(city),	(state), this	
day of, 200	3.		
	4,92	ر. « « « « « « « « « « « « « « « « « « «	
	Br	uce Alexander	
*******	*********	*******	***
Fixecuted at	1		
Fixecuted at 100	(city), Washi	ington, this 2 & 1	_ day of
F. E. Dillicet , 2003.			<u> </u>
		1/1	
		nvid Antal	•
	no.	vid Antal	
	176	I V I G   E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E	

MAU:md

VIGE520683171

PATENT REEL: 033126 FRAME: 0615